PREPARED IN COMMITTEE

FILE NO. 170290 3/22/17

MOTION NO.

1	[Appointments, Citizen's Committee on Community Development - Emma Kelsey and Clint Loftman]
2	
3	Motion appointing Emma Kelsey and Clint Loftman, terms ending February 23, 2019, to
4	the Citizen's Committee on Community Development.
5	
6	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
7	hereby appoint the following designated persons to serve as members of the Citizen's
8	Committee on Community Development, pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code,
9	Section 2A.290, for the terms specified:
10	Emma Kelsey, seat 1, succeeding Patrina Hall, term expired, should reflect and
11	advance the concerns and needs of low-income neighborhoods and/or communities in the
12	City and not be employed or serve on the governing body of any entity that has a Community
13	Development Block Grant or Emergency Shelter Grant application pending with the City, for
14	the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending February 23, 2019.
15	Clint Loftman, seat 2, succeeding themself, term expired, should reflect and advance
16	the concerns and needs of low-income neighborhoods and/or communities in the City and not
17	be employed or serve on the governing body of any entity that has a Community Development
18	Block Grant or Emergency Shelter Grant application pending with the City, for the unexpired
19	portion of a two-year term ending February 23, 2019.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	